9903-UDX-ADDA • 3G/HD/SD-SDI Universal Format Converter with CVBS/YPbPr Video I/O, Up/Down/
Cross Conversion, Frame Sync, AES and Analog Audio Embedding / De-Embedding
COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2020 Cobalt Digital Inc.
The Cobalt® 9903-UDX-ADDA 3G/HD/SD-SDI Universal Format Converter with CVBS/YPbPr Video I/O, Up/Down/
Cross Conversion, Frame Sync, AES and Analog Audio Embedding / De-Embedding provides a high-density
card-based solution that offers unprecedented multi-input support, flexibility, and ease of use and integration for SDI
and analog video and discrete audio. Frame sync provides glitch-free audio upon frame sync events, with video/audio

COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2020 Cobalt Digital Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
9903-UDX-ADDA 3G/HD/SD-SDI Universal Format Converter with CVBS/YPbPr Video I/O, Up/Down/Cross Conversion, Frame Sync, AES and Analog
Audio Embedding / De-Embedding
RM20-9903-B 20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNC, (1) CVBS Input BNC, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Inputs, (2) AES Input BNCs, (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Output
BNC, (1) CVBS Video Out BNC, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Outputs, (2) AES Output BNCs
RM20-9903-D-DIN  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (1) CVBS Input, (8) AES Inputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Inputs, (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs, (1) CVBS
Processed Output, (8) AES Outputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Outputs (All coaxial connectors DIN1.0/2.3)
RM20-9903-D-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (1) CVBS Input, (8) AES Inputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Inputs, (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs, (1)
CVBS Processed Output, (8) AES Outputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Outputs (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC)
RM20-9903-E  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (1) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNC, Component/CVBS Video In BNCs, (1) AES In BNC, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Inputs, (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI
Output BNCs, (1) GPIO/COMM RJ-45 connector
RM20-9903-F 20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Input BNCs, Component/CVBS Video Out BNCs, (1) AES Out BNC, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Outputs, (1) 3G/HD/
SD-SDI Output BNC, (1) GPIO/COMM RJ-45 connector
RM20-9903-G/S-DIN  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split; supports 2 cards) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs (Connections are per each Card 1 / Card 2 connector bank; all
coaxial connectors DIN1.0/2.3)
RM20-9903-G/S-HDBNC 20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Split; supports 2 cards) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (4) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs (Connections are per each Card 1 / Card 2 connector bank; all
coaxial connectors HD-BNC)
RM20-9903-H-DIN  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Double Width) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (1) Component/CVBS Video In, (8) AES Inputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Inputs, (6) 3G/HD/SD-SDI
Outputs, (1) Component/CVBS Video Out, (8) AES Outputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Outputs, (1) GPIO/COMM RJ-45 connector, 100/1000 BaseT Ethernet Port (All coaxial connectors DIN1.0/2.3)
RM20-9903-H-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Double Width) (2) 3G/HD/SD-SDI Inputs, (1) Component/CVBS Video In, (8) AES Inputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Inputs, (6) 3G/HD/SD-SDI
Outputs, (1) Component/CVBS Video Out, (8) AES Outputs, (2) Balanced Analog Audio Outputs, (1) GPIO/COMM RJ-45 connector, 100/1000 BaseT Ethernet Port (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC)
+LTC  Audio LTC I/O Option
+COLOR  Color Correction Option
+ANC  Ancillary Data Processor